**Dayalbagh Educational Institute** (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) Dayalbagh, Agra

Tender No.DEI/Science/Phy&Comp/AJ/2018-19/TDR-18

Date:24 December 2018

Single Tender Inquiry

**Subject: Purchase (SRM-3006, Selective Radiation Meter (Kit))** 

The request has been received from Dr. Ashok Jangid, Department of Physics & Computer Science,

Faculty of Science, Dayalbagh Educational Institute to purchase the above items from M/s NARDA

Safety Test Solutions on proprietary basis through their authorized distributor in India . The Proposal

Submitted by M/s FASTECH Telecommunications (India) Pvt. Ltd and quotation and authorization letter

are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any,

from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/ item within 15 Days from the

date of issue of this notice giving reference no. Tender No.DEI/Science/Phy&Comp/AJ/2018-19/TDR-18

dated 24-12-2018. The necessary documents may be submitted to us in support of your

intent/comments/objections for our consideration. The intent/comments/objections should be received

by office of Registrar, Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Dayalbagh, Agra (e-mail: registrar@dei.ac.in) on

or before 11-01-2019 up to 05.00 pm failing which it will be presumed that no other vender has any

comments to offer, and the case will be decided on the merit.

REGISTRAR

EncL: As above



Narda Safety Test Solutions GmbH Sandwiesenstr 7 D-72793 Pfullingen

FASTECH Telecommunications (India) Pvt. Ltd. 230-231, Keytuo Industrial Estate Kondivita Road , Andheri (East) 400 059 MUMBAI India

name: e-mail: phone: fax: date: web: Stefan Tessmer stefan.tessmer@L3T.com +49 7121 9732 517 +49 7121 9732 790 23.02.2018 www.narda-sts.com

FASTEC\_Brief.doc 10407

Subject: Authorization letter India

To Whom It May Concern

We, the undersigned company whose registered office is at Sandwiesenstraße 7, 72793

Pfullingen, Germany, declare to have appointed FASTECH Telecommunications (India) Pvt.

Ltd., a company whose registered office is at 230-231, Keytuo Industrial Estate, Kondivita

Road, Andheri (East), 400 059 MUMBAI, India as our authorized distributor for ELT, SRM,

NBM\_ESM\_EFC\_Area Monitors, EHP, NIM, 82XX, Nardalert, 8830, NRA, IDA, SignalShark

products in the territory of India.

This authorization is valid until 31.12.2018

Best regards,

Narda Safety Test Solutions GmbH

Hans-J. Förster Managing Director narda
Safety Test Solutions
Safety Test Solu

Address: Narda Safety Test Solutions GmbH Sandwiesenstr. 7 D-72793 Pfullingen Management Board: Dipi Ing Hans-J Förster Place of Business: Pfullingen Amtsgericht Stuttgart / HRB 353729 USt.ID: DE813024704 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 10486595



Prepared for:

Ashok Jangid, Ph.D

Department of Physics & Computer Science,

Faculty of Science

Dayalbagh Educational Institute(Deemed University) Dayalbagh Agra: 282005.

Ref: Requirment of Narda-3006 for EMF Testing - Qty. 1 No.



Quotation No.NS:N:18:268:V2 Date: Dec 12, 2018 Prepared by : Shashikant Mishra Checked by: Dinesh Kumar

Manufacturer : Narda Safety Test Solutions , Germany				
Sl. No. Part No.	Description	Sp. Unit Price Rs.		
1	Offer for Selective Radiation Meter Consists of :	19,20,000.00		
1.1 3006/105	SRM-3006, Selective Radiation Meter, Set 5. Including Antenna, 3-Axes, 27M-3GHz, E Antenna, 3-Axes, 420M-6GHz, E RF-Cable, 9kHz-6GHz, 1.5m Power Supply 12VDC,100V-240VAC Cable, USB2.0 Carrying Strap SRM Hardcase for SRM Carrying Strap Hardcase Holding Strap Software, SRM-3006 Tools Operating Manual SRM-3006			
1.2 2244/90.31	Tripod, Non-Conductive, 1.65 Mtrs with carrying bag.			
1.3 3501/90.02	Antenna Holder for Traixial Antenna (Horizontal/Vertical).			

## Terms & Conditions:

Terms	&	Conditions	:

1	Price Basis	Prices are in Indian Rupees. FOR Destination.	
2	GST	IGST @ 18% included in the above price.	
3	Payment Terms	100% payment immediately after Delievery.	
4	Validity	30 days from the date of Quotation.	
5	Delivery	6 to 8 weeks A.R.O.	
6	Warranty	2 Years from the date of supply Warranty does not cover following accessories: 3602/01 RF-Cable, 9kHz-6GHz, 1.5m, 2259/92.04: Power Supply 12VDC, 100V-240VAC 2260/90.55: Cable, USB 2.0 3001/90.02: Carrying Strap for SRM (Base Unit) 3001/90.04: Carrying Strap for Hardcase 2244/90.31: Tripod, Non-Conductive, 1.65 Mtrs 3501/90.02: Antenna Holder for Traixial Antenna 3001/90.15: Battery Pack, Li-lon 3001/90.07: External Charger	
7	Training	One full day training will be provided to Dayalbagh with no extra cost .	

QUOTATION

Prepared for:

Ashok Jangid, Ph.D

Department of Physics & Computer Science,

Faculty of Science

Dayalbagh Educational Institute(Deemed University)

Dayalbagh Agra: 282005.

Ref: Requirment of Narda-3006 for EMF Testing - Qty. 1 No.

Manufacturer: Narda Safety Test Solutions, Germany

Our Bank

Bank Name: IDBI Bank,

details:

Branch: MIDC Andheri East

Address: Marigold House, Plot No. A-34,

Cross Road 2, Marol, MIDC, Andheri (East),

Mumbai - 400 093.

Current Account No.: 039102000017930

Bank Code (IFS Code): IBKL0000039, MICR Code No.: 400259009

Retention fees

Purchase orders received are subject to 10% retention fees if cancelled after 7 days.

FASTECH

Date: Dec 12, 2018

Quotation No.NS:N:18:268:V2

Prepared by : Shashikant Mishra

Checked by: Dinesh Kumar